














 12:15 PM
 12/08/16
 Cash Basis

 BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS OF ALABAMA
 Profit & Loss Budget Performance

 September 2016

Sept, 2016 for Dec, 2016 Bd Mtg
Bk bal as of 09/30/2016

ck $ 1,608,506.31
mm $ 301,607.27

Sep 16 Budget Oct '15 - Sep 16 YTD Budget Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

501 · Annual Dental Registration 0.00 0.00 491,800.00 512,000.00 512,000.00

502 · Annual Hygiene Registration 0.00 0.00 266,825.00 277,375.00 277,375.00

503 · Controlled Substance Fee 0.00 0.00 240,445.00 261,375.00 261,375.00

504 · Annual Teaching Permits 0.00 0.00 5,950.00 5,400.00 5,400.00

505 · ADHP Certification 0.00 1,000.00 12,450.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

507 · Drug Log Books 0.00 45.83 497.00 550.00 550.00

508 · ADHP 0.00 0.00 91,200.00 85,000.00 85,000.00

509 · Dental Exam Fee 0.00 666.66 8,200.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

510 · Original License Fee 0.00 333.33 2,050.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

511 · Licenses Reprint Fee 0.00 166.66 1,925.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

512 · Dental Hygiene Exam Fee 0.00 1,250.00 8,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

513 · Directory Fee 0.00 291.66 4,064.01 3,500.00 3,500.00

515 · Penalty Fee 0.00 625.00 13,350.00 7,500.00 7,500.00

516 · Privilege License Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

517 · Interest Inc - checking 9.92 16.66 134.08 200.00 200.00

518 · Parental Sedation Permit Fee 0.00 0.00 8,400.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

519 · Anesthesia Permit 0.00 0.00 26,800.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

520 · Refunds 0.00 1,134.79

521 · Other Income 0.00 41.66 0.00 500.00 500.00

525 · Dent Hyg Bd Appl 0.00 583.33 6,300.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

526 · ADHP Materials 0.00 0.00 43,090.00 45,000.00 45,000.00

527-1 · Administrative Costs 0.00 166.66 5,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

527-3 · Administrative Fines 0.00 6,400.00

527 · Disciplinary Fines (Prior) 0.00 113,420.00

528 · Initial Anesthesia Evaluation 0.00 1,250.00 19,800.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

529 · OCS Annual Reg. Fee 0.00 0.00 20,950.00 21,000.00 21,000.00

530 · Licensure By Credentials 0.00 2,916.66 38,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00

531 · RETURNED CHECK CHARGES 0.00 83.33 120.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

532 · OCS Initial App. Fee 0.00 100.00

533 · Dental Lic. Bd Exam Application 0.00 1,166.66 16,400.00 14,000.00 14,000.00
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 12:15 PM
 12/08/16
 Cash Basis

 BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS OF ALABAMA
 Profit & Loss Budget Performance

 September 2016

Sept, 2016 for Dec, 2016 Bd Mtg
Bk bal as of 09/30/2016

ck $ 1,608,506.31
mm $ 301,607.27

Sep 16 Budget Oct '15 - Sep 16 YTD Budget Annual Budget

540 · Special Purpose Dental Lic Fee 0.00 83.33 550.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

545 · Special Purpose Hygiene Lic Fee 0.00 66.66 975.00 800.00 800.00

617 · MDF Permits 0.00 166.66 4,750.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

800 · 800-OVERPAYMENTS 0.00 -115.00

Total Income 9.92 10,920.75 1,459,464.88 1,393,200.00 1,393,200.00

Gross Profit 9.92 10,920.75 1,459,464.88 1,393,200.00 1,393,200.00

Expense

0100-0 · Personnel Costs 39,816.24 39,833.33 514,296.71 478,000.00 478,000.00

0114-0 · Board Member Compensation 15,100.00 8,333.33 78,450.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

0198-0 · Bonus 0.00 0.00 2,900.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

0201-0 · Payroll Expenses 4,215.98 4,166.66 48,298.27 50,000.00 50,000.00

0202-0 · Pension Plan 0.00 0.00 71,508.19 75,000.00 75,000.00

0203-0 · Medical Insurance 5,471.27 3,833.33 57,711.51 46,000.00 46,000.00

0204-0 · Workman Comp. Ins. 0.00 21,972.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

0205 · Unemployment Fees 0.00 41.66 25.00 500.00 500.00

0300-0 · Travel - In-State 2,175.96 2,250.00 32,019.12 27,000.00 27,000.00

0400-0 · Travel - Out-of-State 722.20 2,291.66 16,062.83 27,500.00 27,500.00

0500-0 · Repairs & Maintenance 218.52 225.00 2,840.76 2,700.00 2,700.00

0600-1 · Rentals & Leases/Offsite Meetin 0.00 83.33 1,077.87 1,000.00 1,000.00

0602-1 · Rent on Building 8,174.65 8,166.66 96,122.80 98,000.00 98,000.00

0700-0 · Utilities & Communications

0700-1 · Utilities - Telephone 2,186.80 708.33 12,552.19 8,500.00 8,500.00

0700-2 · Utilities - Cell Phone 0.00 41.66 490.56 500.00 500.00

0700-3 · Utilities - Power 0.00 708.33 7,809.97 8,500.00 8,500.00

Total 0700-0 · Utilities & Communications 2,186.80 1,458.32 20,852.72 17,500.00 17,500.00

0800-0 · Professional Services 11,590.00 12,083.33 168,680.24 145,000.00 145,000.00

0800-1 · Membership Dues & Subscriptions 3,883.00 416.66 11,995.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

0801-0 · Board Attorney Fees 0.00 4,166.66 35,111.25 50,000.00 50,000.00

0840-0 · CONSULTANTS 5,000.00 4,000.00 60,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

0899-1 · Evaluator Fees 0.00 333.33 11,485.30 4,000.00 4,000.00

0899-2 · Hearing Officer Fees 0.00 666.66 5,304.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

0899-6 · A.D.H.P. Materials & Supplies 0.00 0.00 860.85 1,500.00 1,500.00
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 12:15 PM
 12/08/16
 Cash Basis

 BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS OF ALABAMA
 Profit & Loss Budget Performance

 September 2016

Sept, 2016 for Dec, 2016 Bd Mtg
Bk bal as of 09/30/2016

ck $ 1,608,506.31
mm $ 301,607.27

Sep 16 Budget Oct '15 - Sep 16 YTD Budget Annual Budget

0900-0 · Office Expense 662.31 833.33 14,052.28 10,000.00 10,000.00

0900-1 · Recycle / Paper Disposal 50.00 83.33 1,250.71 1,000.00 1,000.00

0902-0 · NPDB HIPDB License Background 9.00 41.66 183.00 500.00 500.00

0906-0 · Printing & Supplies 0.00 83.33 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0910-0 · Postage 0.00 833.33 12,335.62 10,000.00 10,000.00

0924-0 · Insurance 0.00 10,371.75 10,000.00 10,000.00

0944 · Computer Expenses

0944-0 · Computer Updates 0.00 2,500.00 8,737.91 30,000.00 30,000.00

0944-1 · Computer Support 3,534.32 5,416.66 98,862.36 65,000.00 65,000.00

Total 0944 · Computer Expenses 3,534.32 7,916.66 107,600.27 95,000.00 95,000.00

0951-0 · NSF 0.00 41.66 36.00 500.00 500.00

0999-0 · MISC. 850.00 83.33 1,095.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

1000-0 · Auto Expense 21.00 2,083.33 23,175.87 25,000.00 25,000.00

1000-1 · Vehicle Repairs & Maint. 0.00 83.33 557.32 1,000.00 1,000.00

1000-2 · Vehicle Fuel 219.09 250.00 3,157.87 3,000.00 3,000.00

1400-0 · Equipment

0600-3 · Equipment Rental/Lease 1,324.75 1,250.00 14,063.99 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total 1400-0 · Equipment 1,324.75 1,250.00 14,063.99 15,000.00 15,000.00

6950 · Bank & CC  Service Fees 289.65 1,000.00 42,796.61 12,000.00 12,000.00

Total Expense 105,514.74 106,933.21 1,488,250.71 1,393,200.00 1,393,200.00

Net Ordinary Income -105,504.82 -96,012.46 -28,785.83 0.00 0.00

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

524 · NSF Checks 0.00 3,745.00

527-2 · ADPWC - Monitoring Fee 0.00 12,630.38

560 · Online Renewals -11,890.00 -11,960.00

Total Other Income -11,890.00 4,415.38

Net Other Income -11,890.00 4,415.38
Net Income -117,394.82 -96,012.46 -24,370.45 0.00 0.00
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 12:24 PM
 12/08/16
 Cash Basis

 BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS OF ALABAMA
 Profit & Loss Budget Performance

 October 2016

Oct, 2016 for Dec, 2016 Bd Mtg
Bk bal as of 10/31/2016

CK $1,764,005.63
MM $ 301,616.19

Oct 16 Budget Oct 16 YTD Budget Annual Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense

Income

501 · Annual Dental Registration 386,600.00 171,000.00 386,600.00 171,000.00 513,000.00

502 · Annual Hygiene Registration 197,795.00 92,458.33 197,795.00 92,458.33 277,375.00

503 · Controlled Substance Fee 188,210.00 87,125.00 188,210.00 87,125.00 261,375.00

504 · Annual Teaching Permits 4,050.00 1,833.33 4,050.00 1,833.33 5,500.00

505 · ADHP Certification 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00

507 · Drug Log Books 35.00 45.87 35.00 45.87 550.00

508 · ADHP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85,000.00

509 · Dental Exam Fee 500.00 666.74 500.00 666.74 8,000.00

510 · Original License Fee 125.00 333.37 125.00 333.37 4,000.00

511 · Licenses Reprint Fee 225.00 166.74 225.00 166.74 2,000.00

512 · Dental Hygiene Exam Fee 1,200.00 1,250.00 1,200.00 1,250.00 15,000.00

513 · Directory Fee 50.00 325.00 50.00 325.00 3,900.00

515 · Penalty Fee 750.00 1,250.00 750.00 1,250.00 15,000.00

516 · Privilege License Money 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00

517 · Interest Inc - checking 8.92 16.74 8.92 16.74 200.00

518 · Parental Sedation Permit Fee 1,400.00 833.37 1,400.00 833.37 10,000.00

519 · Anesthesia Permit 23,800.00 2,500.00 23,800.00 2,500.00 30,000.00

521 · Other Income 0.00 41.74 0.00 41.74 500.00

525 · Dent Hyg Bd Appl 0.00 583.37 0.00 583.37 7,000.00

526 · ADHP Materials 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45,000.00

527-1 · Administrative Costs 0.00 416.74 0.00 416.74 5,000.00

527-3 · Administrative Fines 250.00 250.00

527 · Disciplinary Fines (Prior) 7,800.00 7,800.00

528 · Initial Anesthesia Evaluation 1,800.00 1,333.37 1,800.00 1,333.37 16,000.00

529 · OCS Annual Reg. Fee 16,500.00 7,000.00 16,500.00 7,000.00 21,000.00

530 · Licensure By Credentials 7,000.00 3,333.37 7,000.00 3,333.37 40,000.00

531 · RETURNED CHECK CHARGES 0.00 83.37 0.00 83.37 1,000.00

533 · Dental Lic. Bd Exam Application 1,000.00 1,250.00 1,000.00 1,250.00 15,000.00

540 · Special Purpose Dental Lic Fee 450.00 83.37 450.00 83.37 1,000.00

545 · Special Purpose Hygiene Lic Fee 195.00 66.74 195.00 66.74 800.00
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 12:24 PM
 12/08/16
 Cash Basis

 BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS OF ALABAMA
 Profit & Loss Budget Performance

 October 2016

Oct, 2016 for Dec, 2016 Bd Mtg
Bk bal as of 10/31/2016

CK $1,764,005.63
MM $ 301,616.19

Oct 16 Budget Oct 16 YTD Budget Annual Budget

617 · MDF Permits 0.00 333.37 0.00 333.37 4,000.00

Total Income 839,743.92 374,329.93 839,743.92 374,329.93 1,419,200.00

Gross Profit 839,743.92 374,329.93 839,743.92 374,329.93 1,419,200.00

Expense

0100-0 · Personnel Costs 39,416.24 39,833.37 39,416.24 39,833.37 478,000.00

0114-0 · Board Member Compensation 8,000.00 8,333.37 8,000.00 8,333.37 100,000.00

0198-0 · Bonus 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00

0201-0 · Payroll Expenses 3,638.81 4,166.74 3,638.81 4,166.74 50,000.00

0202-0 · Pension Plan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00

0203-0 · Medical Insurance 5,471.27 3,833.37 5,471.27 3,833.37 46,000.00

0204-0 · Workman Comp. Ins. 0.00 0.00 16,000.00

0205 · Unemployment Fees 0.00 41.74 0.00 41.74 500.00

0300-0 · Travel - In-State 1,607.28 2,250.00 1,607.28 2,250.00 27,000.00

0400-0 · Travel - Out-of-State 42.81 2,291.74 42.81 2,291.74 27,500.00

0500-0 · Repairs & Maintenance 218.52 225.00 218.52 225.00 2,700.00

0600-1 · Rentals & Leases/Offsite Meetin 0.00 83.37 0.00 83.37 1,000.00

0602-1 · Rent on Building 8,174.65 8,166.74 8,174.65 8,166.74 98,000.00

0700-0 · Utilities & Communications

0700-1 · Utilities - Telephone 1,377.06 708.37 1,377.06 708.37 8,500.00

0700-2 · Utilities - Cell Phone 0.00 41.74 0.00 41.74 500.00

0700-3 · Utilities - Power 522.74 708.37 522.74 708.37 8,500.00

Total 0700-0 · Utilities & Communications 1,899.80 1,458.48 1,899.80 1,458.48 17,500.00

0800-0 · Professional Services 20,594.40 13,583.37 20,594.40 13,583.37 163,000.00

0800-1 · Membership Dues & Subscriptions 3,443.00 416.74 3,443.00 416.74 5,000.00

0801-0 · Board Attorney Fees 0.00 4,166.74 0.00 4,166.74 50,000.00

0840-0 · CONSULTANTS 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 60,000.00

0899-1 · Evaluator Fees 600.00 333.37 600.00 333.37 4,000.00

0899-2 · Hearing Officer Fees 0.00 666.74 0.00 666.74 8,000.00

0899-6 · A.D.H.P. Materials & Supplies 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00 1,500.00

0900-0 · Office Expense 2,316.57 833.37 2,316.57 833.37 10,000.00

0900-1 · Recycle / Paper Disposal 50.00 83.37 50.00 83.37 1,000.00

0902-0 · NPDB HIPDB License Background 29.00 41.74 29.00 41.74 500.00
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 12:24 PM
 12/08/16
 Cash Basis

 BOARD OF DENTAL EXAMINERS OF ALABAMA
 Profit & Loss Budget Performance

 October 2016

Oct, 2016 for Dec, 2016 Bd Mtg
Bk bal as of 10/31/2016

CK $1,764,005.63
MM $ 301,616.19

Oct 16 Budget Oct 16 YTD Budget Annual Budget

0906-0 · Printing & Supplies 0.00 83.37 0.00 83.37 1,000.00

0910-0 · Postage 2,000.00 833.37 2,000.00 833.37 10,000.00

0924-0 · Insurance 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

0944 · Computer Expenses

0944-0 · Computer Updates 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,500.00 30,000.00

0944-1 · Computer Support 1,993.26 5,416.74 1,993.26 5,416.74 65,000.00

Total 0944 · Computer Expenses 1,993.26 7,916.74 1,993.26 7,916.74 95,000.00

0951-0 · NSF 0.00 41.74 0.00 41.74 500.00

0999-0 · MISC. 0.00 83.37 0.00 83.37 1,000.00

1000-0 · Auto Expense 0.00 2,083.37 0.00 2,083.37 25,000.00

1000-1 · Vehicle Repairs & Maint. 0.00 83.37 0.00 83.37 1,000.00

1000-2 · Vehicle Fuel 221.88 250.00 221.88 250.00 3,000.00

1400-0 · Equipment

0600-3 · Equipment Rental/Lease 1,097.19 1,250.00 1,097.19 1,250.00 15,000.00

Total 1400-0 · Equipment 1,097.19 1,250.00 1,097.19 1,250.00 15,000.00

6950 · Bank & CC  Service Fees 15,664.15 1,000.00 15,664.15 1,000.00 12,000.00

Total Expense 121,478.83 109,559.69 121,478.83 109,559.69 1,419,200.00

Net Ordinary Income 718,265.09 264,770.24 718,265.09 264,770.24 0.00

Other Income/Expense

Other Income

527-2 · ADPWC - Monitoring Fee 419.58 419.58

560 · Online Renewals -20,954.58 -20,954.58

Total Other Income -20,535.00 -20,535.00

Net Other Income -20,535.00 -20,535.00
Net Income 697,730.09 264,770.24 697,730.09 264,770.24 0.00
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